- ET Energy and Hongkong Sino-Silicon are the shareholders of Green Equity S.à r.l., a Luxembourg private limited
liability company (société à responsabilité limitée), with registered office at 70, route d'Esch, L-1470 Luxembourg, Grand
Duchy of Luxembourg, having a share capital of eighteen million twelve thousand five hundred Euro (EUR 18,012,500),
registered with the Register of Commerce and Companies of Luxembourg under number B 154516, and incorporated
following a deed of Me Roger ARRENSDORFF, notary the residing in Mondorf-les-Bains, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg,
on 9 July 2010, published in the Mémorial C number 1827 of 7 September 2010 (the "Company");

- The Company's share capital is currently set at eighteen million twelve thousand five hundred Euro (EUR 18,012,500)
represented by one hundred eighty thousand one hundred twenty-five (180,125) shares having a par value of one hundred
Euro (EUR 100)each.

Now, therefore, the appearing parties, acting through their Proxyholder, having recognised to be fully informed of the
resolutions to be taken on the basis of the following agenda:

Agenda:

1. Increase of the share capital of the Company by an amount of six million Euro (EUR 6,000,000) to bring it from its
current amount of eighteen million twelve thousand five hundred Euro (EUR 18,012,500) divised into one hundred eighty
thousand one hundred twenty-five (180,125) shares having a par value of one hundred Euro (EUR 100) each, to twenty-

four million twelve thousand five hundred Euro (EUR 24,012,500) divised into two hundred forty thousand one hundred
twenty-five (240,125) shares having a par value of one hundred Euro (EUR 100) each, by the issuance of sixty thousand
(60,000) new shares with a par value of one hundred Euro (EUR 100) each, having the same rights as the already existing
shares;

2. Subscription for and fully payment by way of a contribution in cash of the new shares by ET Energy;

[...]

First resolution

The Shareholders resolve to increase the share capital of the Company by an amount of six million Euro (EUR
6,000,000) to bring it from its current amount of eighteen million twelve thousand five hundred Euro (EUR 18,012,500)
divised into one hundred eighty thousand one hundred twenty-five (180,125) shares having a par value of one hundred
Euro (EUR 100) each, to twenty-four million twelve thousand five hundred Euro (EUR 24,012,500) divised into two
hundred forty thousand one hundred twenty-five (240,125) shares having a par value of one hundred Euro (EUR 100)
each, by the issuance of sixty thousand (60,000) new shares with a par value of one hundred Euro (EUR 100) each, having
the same rights as the already existing shares.

Subscription - Payment

[...]

As a result of the preceding resolution, the Shareholders resolve to amend first paragraph of article 5 of the articles
of association of the Company, which will henceforth have the following wording:

" 5.1. The Company's corporate capital is fixed at twenty-four million twelve thousand five hundred Euro (EUR
24,012,500) represented by two hundred forty thousand one hundred twenty-five shares (240,125 shares) in registered
form with a par value of one hundred Euro (EUR 100) each, all subscribed and fully paid-up."

Costs

The aggregate amount of the costs, expenditures, remunerations or expenses, in any form whatsoever, which the
Company incurs or for which it is liable by reason of the present increase of capital, is approximately four thousand euro

[...]

Augmentation du capital social d'un montant de six millions euros (EUR 6.000.000) de manière à le porter de son
montant actuel de dix-huit millions douze mille cinq cents euros (EUR 18.012.500) divisé en cent quatre-vingt mille cent
vingt-cinq (180.125) parts sociales, ayant une valeur nominale de cent euros (EUR 100) chacune, à un montant de vingt-
quatre millions douze mille cinq cents euros (EUR 24.012.500) divisé en deux cent quarante mille cent vingt-cinq (240.125)
parts sociales, ayant une valeur nominale de cent euros (EUR 100) chacune, par l'émission de soixante mille (60.000)
nouvelles parts sociales d'une valeur nominale de cent euros (EUR 100) chacune, ayant les mêmes droits que les parts
sociales déjà existantes;

[...]

à le porter de son montant actuel de dix-huit million douze mille cinq cents euros (EUR 18.012.500) divisé en cent quatre-
vingt mille cent vingt-cinq (180.125) parts sociales, ayant une valeur nominale de cent euros (EUR 100) chacune, à un
montant de vingt-quatre millions douze mille cinq cents euros (EUR 24.012.500) divisé en deux cent quarante mille cent
vingt-cinq (240.125) parts sociales, ayant une valeur nominale de cent euros (EUR 100) chacune par l'émission de soixante
mille (60.000) nouvelles parts sociales d'une valeur nominale de cent euros (EUR 100) chacune, ayant les mêmes droits
que les parts sociales déjà existantes.